
6024 502300873 

Page 1 / 2 

Declaration of Compliance 

for materials and articles made from bamboo intended to come into contact with food. 

We distributor,   WIMEX s.r.o. 
Broumovska 72 
CZ-54701 Nachod 

hereby declare that the following products comply with: 

 Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials 
and articles intended to come into contact with food  

 Decree of the Ministry of Health of the Czech Republic No. 38/2001 Coll. as amended 

 Directive (ES) No 94/62 concerning heavy metals with concentration not exceeding 100 
mg/kg 

Products of company WIMEX s.r.o. covered by this declaration: 

WIMEX art.no Article description Material type 

66506 Spoon (bamboo) 17cm [100 pcs] Bamboo 

66507 Fork (bamboo) 17cm [100 pcs] Bamboo 

66508 Knife (bamboo) 17cm [100 pcs] Bamboo 

66703 Skewer (bamboo) Ø2,5mm x 15cm [200 pcs] Bamboo 

66704 Skewer (bamboo) Ø2,5mm x 20cm [200 pcs] Bamboo 

66705 Skewer (bamboo) Ø3mm x 25cm [200 pcs] Bamboo 

66707 Skewer (bamboo) Ø5mm x 40cm [100 pcs] Bamboo 

66720 Fingerfood skewer (bamboo) Knot 10cm [100 pcs] Bamboo 

66725 Chopsticks (bamboo) Ø6mm x 21cm wrapped pair [50 prs] Bamboo 

66726 Fingerfood tongs (bamboo) 10cm [50 pcs] Bamboo 

66728 Fingerfood skewer (bamboo) 9cm [250 pcs] Bamboo 

66730 Fingerfood skewer (bamboo) 12cm [250 pcs] Bamboo 

66731 Fingerfood skewer (bamboo) 15cm [250 pcs] Bamboo 

66732 Fingerfood skewer (bamboo) 18cm [250 pcs] Bamboo 

66733 Fingerfood skewer (bamboo) 20cm [250 pcs] Bamboo 

66743 Fingerfood skewer (bamboo) Fork 9cm [100 pcs] Bamboo 

66746 Food-marker (bamboo) "VEGAN" 9cm [250 pcs] Bamboo 

66747 Steak-marker (bamboo) "RARE" 9cm [250 pcs] Bamboo 

66748 Steak-marker (bamboo) "MEDIUM" 9cm [250 pcs] Bamboo 

66749 Steak-marker (bamboo) "WELL" 9cm [250 pcs] Bamboo 

66774 Candyfloss stick (bamboo) 4 x 4 mm x 40cm [100 pcs] Bamboo 

 

  



6024 502300873 

Page 2 / 2 

The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. The following 
substances subject to limitations and/or specification have been used in the above mentioned 
products: 

Ref. No. CAS No. Substance name 
Specific migration 

limit (SML) 
- - - - mg/kg 

Specification of the intended use or limitations: 

Types of food that may come into contact with the material: 

All kinds of foodstuff 

Organoleptic testing showed no distinct change of smell and taste under following test conditions: 

Type of foodstuff Food simulant 
Test conditions: 

contact time and temperature 
Aqueous Water Poured hot and left to cool 

Fatty Sliced cheese 1 h at 23 ± 2 °C 

Fatty Butter 4 h at 23 ± 2 °C 

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the material or 
article: 6 dm²/100 ml. 

This declaration is valid for the products we delivered and its use as specified above. The verification 
of compliance was performed based on the above rules; according to which the product complies with 
the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food.  

The identity and address of the manufacturer (supplier) is not published due to business secret. 

Validity of this declaration: until revocation or renewal 

Nachod, 08.10.2024 

___________________________________________ 
Ing. Ondrej Mrkos 


